

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 252 OF 2015

Shri Chhabhu Rangnath KadamAppellant
V/S
Shri Sahebrao Rangnath Kadam And OthersRespondent

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 692 OF 2016
In
SECOND APPEAL 252 OF 2015

Shri Chhabhu Rangnath KadamApplicant
V/S
Shri Sahebrao Rangnath Kadam And OthersRespondent

Ms.R.M.Khairnar i/by Pramod Narayan Joshi For Appellant
Sachin D Kadam Respondent No. 1, 2, 6

CORAM : SMT. DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J

DATE : 12th June, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Applicant , Stand over
to 11/07/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)