

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 252 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 692 OF 2016**

Chhabhu Rangnath Kadam ... Appellant
V/s.
Sahebrao Rangnath Kadam & Ors. ... Respondents

- Mr.Pramod Joshi for the Appellant.
- Ms.Ruchita Kadam i/b. Mr.Sachin Kadam for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 6.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16th AUGUST, 2018.

P.C. :

- 1] On the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, time to carryout the amendment is extended by two weeks.
- 2] Stand over to 27th September, 2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]